
1554 

First Column. 

Distinguishing 
Number assigned 

to each Parcel 
or Group of 

Parcels of Land. 

243 
244 
245 
246 
247 
248 
249 
250 
251 
252 
253 
254 
255 
256 
257 
258 
259 
260 
261 
262 
263 
264 
265 
266 
267 
268 
269 
270 
271 
272 

273 
274 
275 
276 
277 
278 
279 
280 
281 
282 
283 
284 
285 
286 
287 
288 
289 
290 
291 
292 
293 
294 
295 
296 
297 
298 
299 
300 
301 
302 
303 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 
311 
312 
313 
314 
315 
316 
318 
319 
320 
321 
322 
323 
324 
325 
326 
327' 
328 
mm 
330 
331 
332 
333 
334 
335 
336 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Second Column. 

Date of Publication of Proclamation in Gazette. 

9th September, 1943, pages 1092-3 

IGth September, 1943, pages 1109-10 

30th September, 1943, pages 1153-4 

30th September, 1943, page 1155 
7th October, 1943, pages 1175-6 

21st October, 1943, pages 1221-2 

· 28th October, 1943, pages 1245-6 

4th November, iiM3, page 1269-70 

11th November, fo43, page 1336 

18th November,"1943, page 1379 

25th November,"1943, page 1397 

25th November,"1943, page 1398 
2nd December, 1943, pages 1421-2 

9th December, 1943, pages 1465-6 

16th December, fo43, page 1489 

20th January, 1944, page 26 

10th .l!'ebruari 1944, pages 102-3 

Third Column. 

Purpose for which the Land or Leasehold Estate or Interest or 
Easement has been taken or for which Crown Land or Portions of 

Public Reserve has been set apart. 

Road 
Use, convenience, and enjoyment of a road 

Defence purposes 

Native ;~hool 
Post and Telegraph purposes .. 
Linen-flax development (Winton factory) 
Postmaster's residence . . . . 
Defence purposes 

Public Works depot 
Road .. 

R~~dman's cottage 

H 

Buildings of the General Government 
Health purposes 
Road 
Post and Telegraph purposes .. 
Aerodrome . . . . 
Post-office .. 
Prison purposes 
Native school .. 
Downs water-supply scheme 
Native school . . . . . . 
Purposes of linen-flax development (staff accommodation, 

Tapanui factory) · 
Road .. .. 
Defence purposes . . . . 
Buildings of the General Government 
Development of water power .. 
Surfaceman's cottage .. 

Purposes ~f linen-flax development (Clydevale factory) 
Housing purposes . . . . . . . . 
Road .. 
Postmaster's residence 
Housing purposes 
Road . . .. 
Buildings of the General Government .. 
Linen-flax development (Seddon factory) 
Housing purposes . . . . . . 
Defence purposes 

Road 
Defence purposes 

Quarry . . . . 
Linen-flax development (CJydevale factory) 
Housing purposes . . . . . . 
Postmaster's residence 
Road .. .. 
Buildings of the General Government 
Defence purposes 
Housing purposes 
Defence purposes 

Road 
Defence purposes 
Police-station 
Defence purposes 

Linen-fl;x developm~~t (Clydevale factory) 
Housing purposes . . . . . . 
Defence purposes 

Develop~ent uf water power .. 

Police-station'' 
Post-office .. 
Postmaster's residence 
Post- and Telegraph purposes ... 
Surfaceman's cottage .. 

Post,o:ffice" .. 
Housing purposes 
Wellington -New Plymouth Railway 
Road .. . . . . 
Defence purposes 
Road 
Defence purposes 

Post-o:ffi~e 
Road 

D;fence purposes 
Police-station 
Development of water power (Aongatete substation) 

[No. ·79 

Land District in 
which Land affected 

is situated. 

Wellington~ 

Gisb~~ne. 
Otago. 
Southland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Tara;aki. 
Nelson. 
Wellh1;gton. 

North Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 

Aucltl~nd. 
Canterbury. 
North Auckland. 
Otago. 

Southland. 
Wellington. 

Otag~. 

No';th Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Hawke's Bay. 
Nelson. 
Marlborough. 
Auckland. 

· Canterbury. 
North Auckland. 
Otago. 
North Auckland. 

Canterb.:U.y. 
Wellington. 
Otago. 
Wellington. 
Westland. 
Taranaki. 
Wellington. 

North Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. ' 

· North Auckland. 

Otago. 

No;th Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Marlborough. 
Nelson. 

No;th Auckland. 
Gisborne. 

Otago. 
Gisborne. 
Wellington. 
Canterbury. 
Wellington. 

Westland. 
Canterbury. 

Aucki~nd. 
Taranaki. 
Nelson. 
Canterburv. 
North Au~kland. 
Auc~land: 


