rst Column.			Third Column.
stinguishing nber assigned each Parcel	Second Column.		Purpose for which the Land or Leasehold Estate or Interest or which Land affecte
r Group of	Date of Publication of Proclamation in Gaze	tte.	Easement has been taken or for which Crown Land or Portions of Public Reserve has been set apart.
cels of Land.			
243	9th September, 1943, pages 1092-3		Road Wellington.
244	,,		Use, convenience, and enjoyment of a road ,,
$\frac{245}{246}$	99	• •	"
247	"	• •	Defence purposes ,,
248	,,,	. • •	"
249 250	16th September, 1943, pages 1109-10	• •	Native school Gisborne. Post and Telegraph purposes Otago.
251	?? ??	• • •	Linen-flax development (Winton factory) Southland.
252	•••	• •	Postmaster's residence Auckland.
253 254	29	••	Defence purposes Wellington.
255	. 29	• •	Public Works depot,
256	**		Road
$257 \\ 258$	30th September, 1943, pages 1153-4	• •	,, Taranaki, Nelson.
259	"		Roadman's cottage
260	33 0 0	••	,, ., ., ., ., ,,
$\frac{261}{262}$	99	• •	Buildings of the General Government North Aucklan
263	>> >>	• •	Health purposes Auckland.
264	**	٠.	Road Nelson.
265 266	30th September, 1943, page 1155 7th October, 1943, pages 1175–6	• •	Post and Telegraph purposes Auckland. Aerodrome Nelson.
267	,, pages 1110-0	• •	Post-office Wellington.
268	"		Prison purposes ,,
$\frac{269}{270}$,,	:•	Native school
271	21st October, 1943, pages 1221-2	• •	Native school Canterbury.
272	,,	•	Purposes of linen-flax development (staff accommodation, Otago,
273			Tapanui factory) Road Southland.
273	?? ??	• •	Defence purposes
275	"		Buildings of the General Government
276	,,	, • •	Development of water power ,, Surfaceman's cottage Otago.
277 278	?? ??		Surfaceman's cottage Otago.
279	••	•	Purposes of linen-flax development (Clydevale factory),
280	28th October, 1943, pages 1245-6	• •	Housing purposes North Aucklan
281 282	,,	• •	Road
283	,, ,,	•	Housing purposes Auckland.
284	4th November, 1943, page 1269-70	٠	Road Hawke's Bay.
285 286	22	• •	Buildings of the General Government Nelson. Linen-flax development (Seddon factory) Marlborough.
287	. 22	• •	Housing purposes Auckland.
288			Defence purposes
289 290	11th November, 1943, page 1336	• •	Road North Aucklar
290	;; ;;	• •	Defence purposes
292	"		,, ,,
293 294	39	• •	Quarry
294	,, ,,	• •	Quarry Wellington. Linen-flax development (Clydevale factory) Otago.
296	18th November, 1943, page 1379		Housing purposes Wellington.
297	,,	• •	Postmaster's residence Westland. Road
298 299	?? ??	• •	Road Taranaki. Buildings of the General Government Wellington.
300	••	ν.	Defence purposes
301	25th November, 1943, page 1397	• •	Housing purposes North Aucklan
302 303	" "	• •	Defence purposes Wellington.
304		••	Road Auckland.
305	25th November, 1943, page 1398	••	Defence purposes Wellington.
306 307	2nd December, 1943, pages 1421–2	• •	Police-station
308	,, ,,	• •	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
309	. 13		Linen-flax development (Clydevale factory) Otago.
310 311	9th December, 1943, pages 1465-6	• •	Housing purposes ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
312	"	•	,, Wellington.
313	"		,, Marlborough.
314 315	"	• •	Development of water power Nelson.
316	»,	• •	Police-station North Auckla
318	16th December, 1943, page 1489	••	Post-office Gisborne.
319 320	,,	••	Postmaster's residence ,,,
320 321	39	• •	Post and Telegraph purposes
322	20th January, 1944, page 26		,, Gisborne.
323	,,	• •	Post-office Wellington.
324 325	,, ,,	• •	Housing purposes Canterbury. Wellington – New Plymouth Railway Wellington.
326	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	• •	Road ,,
327	• ••	• •	Defence purposes ,,
328 329	22	• •	Road Westland. Defence purposes Canterbury.
329 330	99	• •	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
331	10th February, 1944, pages 102-3		Post-office Auckland
332	,,	• •	Road Taranaki,
333 334		• •	Defence purposes
335	"	• •	Police-station North Aucklan
336	,,		Development of water power (Aongatete substation) Auckland: